08-26-1998



Docket No. RD-26,172

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	10080259 PATENT	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademan
To the Honorable Commit	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commit 1. Name of conveying party(Michael Joseph Schutten; Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies;		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies;	attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Aug 7, 1	Merger Change of Name 98 Aug 7, 1998	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
it Aug 7, 1998 Aug 7, 1	led together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application
A. Patent Application N	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
concerning document should Name: General Electr Internal Address: <u>CRD F</u> Bldg. K-1, Salamone	be mailed: c Company	Total number of applications and patents involve Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Re	esearch Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady	State: NY ZIP: 12301	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of Jill M. Breedlo Name of Person Signi	ocument.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy Signature
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with	equired cover sheet information to:	ach this portion atents and Trademarks 0231
40.00 CH		

	ASS GNMENT			Docket Number
	RD-26,172			
In consideration of One Do	llar and O her good and va	luable consideration	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Michael	Joseph Schutten	of	Rotterdam,	, New York
	George Earls	of		dy, New York
	· ·	of		
		of		
interest in and to the improv Bulk Current Injection Sy				
Executed concu	rrently her swith, or	-100		
continuations and extension authorize and request any o therefrom to said General El consideration, but at the exp facts known to me respectin continuing and reissue appli	s thereof, and all rights of fficial whose duty it is to is ectric Company, or its suc- ense of said Company, I vi g said improvements and to cations, make all rightful o	priority resulting from sue patents, to issue cessors or assigns a vill communicate to destify in any legal p aths and generally of	n the filing of e any patents and agree tha said Compan roceeding, si do everything	luding all divisions, reissues, said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its said improvements in all countries.
1	1900	·	27 2	10 1604
HUGOST 7	170	/ <u> </u>	Jicke.	eph Schutten
Date		V	Michael Jose	eph Schutten
State of New York) (3S:			
County of Schenectady	,			
County of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
This	day of() {	W13,	19 <u>98</u> , be	fore me personally came the
above-named	Michael Joseph Schi	utten	to me perso	onally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing	assignment, who acknow	wledged to me tha	t he/she exe	ecuted the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes	VOTATRE A. 8	MATTH		
	Note by Public in the State R saiding in Schenect	e of New York		v 2
Seal	Reg. No. 018M50 My Cor mission Expires No.		Danne	ca Enui
	West annearest expires Me	л иниег 4, 193 8	(Nota	ary Public)

	ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,172
8 1-98		William xienge Earls
	Date	William George Earls
State of New York	<u>. </u>	
County of Schenect	rady)	
This	day of Luginor	, 19 <u>98</u> , before me personally came
the above-named _	William George Earls	to me personally known as the
	cuted the foregoing assignment, who a n free will for the purposes therein set	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
Seal	Notary Public in the State of New York: Reckling in Schenedady County Reg. No. 018M8068033	Juanne a Smerk (Notary Public)
	No. Crishables November 4, 1998	(Notary Public)
E	Date	
State of	\ 00·	
County of		
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came
individual who exec		to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
Seal	-	(Notary Public)
D	Pate	
State of		
County of)	
This	day of	, 19, before me personally came
	uted the for agoing assignment, who an free will for the purposes therein set	to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
Seal	**************************************	(Notary Public)

Docket Number